Better Banking Facilities Await You at Sharda Nagar Br Now

4 March 2016

Saharanpur - Our Sharda Nagar, Khalasi Line branch has shifted w.e.f. 29th Feb 2016 to a new and bigger premises. The new premises is very close to the earlier premises (just 300 meters towards the market) and offers better experience to the customers.

One major addition in services at Sharda Nagar branch is availability of locker facility which the customers were frequently demanding but could not be made available at earlier premises.

The CEO Mr. Suveer Kumar Gupta, while addressing customers and other residents of the area congratulated them and hoped that they would feel delighted in view of better services and spacious banking hall which would now be available to them.

Gaurav Kumar Jain, Branch Head of Sharda Nagar Branch assured the customers of the bank that his team members and himself would leave no stone unturned to offer the best possible services to all of them.